
Race Date
Race # Summer Regatta
Course S:  2,4,2 Spinnaker Boats 3
All Races NR:  2,4 Non-Spinnaker R Boa 3

NC:  2,4 Non-Spinnaker C Boa 5
Did Not Start DNS DNS Wind Race 1:  SSE  8 kts Committee Boat 1
Non-Spinnaker StartNS 19:00:00 Race 2:  SSE  9 kts Did Not Start (DNC) 30
Spinnaker Start TimeS 19:05:00 Race 3:  SSE  9 kts Total Boats 42
Committee Boat RC RC

BOAT BOAT REGATTA BOAT SAIL
NAME SKIPPER CLASS RACE 1 RACE 2 RACE 3 FINAL TYPE NUMBER PHRF REGATTA YR END

FIRTH OF TAY Peter Dezendorf RC Beneteau Ocn 35.1 718 159

SALUTE Jeff Bowen NC 1 1 2 Pearson 34 168 150 1 3.00
GAIA Les Folio NC 3 2 5 Catalina 380 346 153 2 2.55
BAY RETRIEVER Kevin Sherwood NC 2 3 5 S2 9.2C 93253 201 3 2.00
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NC 4 4 8 Bristol 29.9 153 228 4 1.75
KAYA John Uelmen NC 5 5 10 Jeanneau 36 52196 144 5 1.50

AVALON Jim Murtland NR 1 1 2 Soverel 39 32939 75 1 3.00
REVOLUTION Doug Ellmore NR 2 2 4 CS 30 USA 4515 165 2 2.00
LIBERTY PREVAILSEunice Lin NR 3 3 6 Alerion Express 28 342 180 3 1.50

JUBILEE Keith Mayes S 1 1 1 3 Beneteau 36.7 USA 52324 78 1 3.00
DELIRIUM David McCullough S 2 2 2 6 J/33 22 84 2 2.00
CANTATA Hank Chalkley S 3 3 3 9 Beneteau First 35s5 110 132 3 1.50

RACE 1

BOAT BOAT START FINISH ELAPSED CORR. BOAT SAIL
NAME SKIPPER CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME TYPE NUMBER PHRF RACE YR END

FIRTH OF TAY Peter Dezendorf RC Beneteau Ocn 35.1 718 159

SALUTE Jeff Bowen NC 11:10:00 11:44:30 0:34:30 0:27:06 Pearson 34 168 150 1 N/A
BAY RETRIEVER Kevin Sherwood NC 11:10:00 11:47:45 0:37:45 0:27:39 S2 9.2C 93253 201 2 N/A
GAIA Les Folio NC 11:10:00 11:46:18 0:36:18 0:28:24 Catalina 380 346 153 3 N/A
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NC 11:10:00 11:53:14 0:43:14 0:30:34 Bristol 29.9 153 228 4 N/A
KAYA John Uelmen NC 11:10:00 11:49:35 0:39:35 0:31:22 Jeanneau 36 52196 144 5 N/A

AVALON Jim Murtland NR 11:10:00 11:40:05 0:30:05 0:26:28 Soverel 39 32939 75 1 N/A
REVOLUTION Doug Ellmore NR 11:10:00 11:45:27 0:35:27 0:27:16 CS 30 USA 4515 165 2 N/A

LIBERTY PREVAILSEunice Lin NR 11:10:00 11:46:54 0:36:54 0:27:48 Alerion Express 28 342 180

JUBILEE Keith Mayes S 11:05:00 11:31:51 0:26:51 0:23:31 Beneteau 36.7 USA 52324 78 1 N/A

DELIRIUM David McCullough S 11:05:00 11:32:30 0:27:30 0:23:51 J/33 22 84
CANTATA Hank Chalkley S 11:05:00 11:36:33 0:31:33 0:25:27 Beneteau First 35s5 110 132 2 N/A

RACE 2

BOAT BOAT START FINISH ELAPSED CORR. BOAT SAIL
NAME SKIPPER CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME TYPE NUMBER PHRF RACE YR END

FIRTH OF TAY Peter Dezendorf RC Beneteau Ocn 35.1 718 159

SALUTE Jeff Bowen NC 12:10:00 13:13:45 1:03:45 0:50:05 Pearson 34 168 150 1 N/A
GAIA Les Folio NC 12:10:00 13:16:39 1:06:39 0:52:09 Catalina 380 346 153 2 N/A
BAY RETRIEVER Kevin Sherwood NC 12:10:00 13:22:23 1:12:23 0:53:01 S2 9.2C 93253 201 3 N/A
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NC 12:10:00 13:29:26 1:19:26 0:56:09 Bristol 29.9 153 228 4 N/A
KAYA John Uelmen NC 12:10:00 13:24:15 1:14:15 0:58:51 Jeanneau 36 52196 144 5 N/A

AVALON Jim Murtland NR 12:10:00 13:07:41 0:57:41 0:50:46 Soverel 39 32939 75 1 N/A
REVOLUTION Doug Ellmore NR 12:10:00 13:16:16 1:06:16 0:50:58 CS 30 USA 4515 165 2 N/A
LIBERTY PREVAILSEunice Lin NR 12:10:00 13:19:20 1:09:20 0:52:14 Alerion Express 28 342 180 3 N/A

JUBILEE Keith Mayes S 12:05:00 12:52:50 0:47:50 0:41:54 Beneteau 36.7 USA 52324 78 1 N/A
DELIRIUM David McCullough S 12:05:00 12:54:10 0:49:10 0:42:39 J/33 22 84 2 N/A
CANTATA Hank Chalkley S 12:05:00 13:13:02 1:08:02 0:54:52 Beneteau First 35s5 110 132 3 N/A

RACE 3

BOAT BOAT START FINISH ELAPSED CORR. BOAT SAIL
NAME SKIPPER CLASS TIME TIME TIME TIME TYPE NUMBER PHRF RACE YR END

FIRTH OF TAY Peter Dezendorf RC Beneteau Ocn 35.1 718 159

JUBILEE Keith Mayes S 13:30:00 13:52:24 0:22:24 0:19:37 Beneteau 36.7 USA 52324 78 1 N/A
DELIRIUM David McCullough S 13:30:00 13:52:59 0:22:59 0:19:56 J/33 22 84 2 N/A
CANTATA Hank Chalkley S 13:30:00 13:59:57 0:29:57 0:24:09 Beneteau First 35s5 110 132 3 N/A

Sort Handed Competition

BOAT BOAT Race 1 Race 2 Total BOAT SAIL
NAME SKIPPER CLASS Corr. Corr. Corr. TYPE NUMBER PHRF RACE YR END

REVOLUTION Doug Ellmore NR 0:27:16 0:50:58 1:18:15 CS 30 USA 4515 165 1 3.00
LIBERTY PREVAILSEunice Lin NR 0:27:48 0:52:14 1:20:02 Alerion Express 28 342 180 2 2.00
PUT-IN-BAY Bruce Trauben NC 0:30:34 0:56:09 1:26:43 Bristol 29.9 153 228 3 1.50
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